505397423 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5444217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANSPARENT CONTAINER CO., INC.	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHRER CORPORATION
Street Address:	717 SEVILLE ROAD
City:	WADSWORTH
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44282

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108406.011200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=108406-011200_Certificate of Merger - Transparent Container#page1.tif source=108406-011200_Certificate of Merger - Transparent Container#page2.tif source=108406-011200_Certificate of Merger - Transparent Container#page3.tif source=108406-011200_Certificate of Merger - Transparent Container#page4.tif source=108406-011200_Certificate of Merger - Transparent Container#page5.tif

PATENT 505397423 REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0166



DATE 12/31/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201836501814

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

300.00

CERT COPY 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET-SUITE 1330 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 447787

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROHRER CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 12/31/2018

201836501814



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0167 Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Specific Filing (Two business day processing time.

Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	6		
I. (Surviving) Entity	Rohrer Corporation		- ×
A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merge	r		
B. Name Change: As a result of this m	erger, the name of the survivi	ing entity has changed	to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving	entity is changing through the	e merner)	
			-4- blb-\
C. The surviving entity is a (Please of	check the appropriate box a	nd fill in the appropria	ate blanks)
1. Domestic (Ohio entity)	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Er	ıtity)	
	Jurisdiction of formation		
	447787		
2. Charter/Registration/License Nu	ımber		
	(If licensed in Ohio as do	nestic or foreign)	
3. For-Profit Corporation			
—		* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
☐ Nonprofit Corporation			
For-Profit Limited Liability Co	mpany		
☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Col	mpany		
Partnership		•	
			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			

PATENT vised: 10/01/2017

REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0168

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Transparent Container Co., Inc.	n/a	Illinois	Corp
Transparent Container Mexico, Inc.	n/a	Illinois	Corp
The name and mailing address of the pers merger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation	son or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the pers merger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation Name	son or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the persmerger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation Name 717 Seville Road	son or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the pers merger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation Name	son or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of th
Name 717 Seville Road Mailing Address	son or entity from whom/which e		
The name and mailing address of the personnerger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation Name 717 Seville Road Mailing Address Wadsworth City	son or entity from whom/which e	Ohio	44282
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Rohrer Corporation Name 717 Seville Road Mailing Address Wadsworth	118	Ohio	44282 Zip Code

PATENT vised: 10/01/2017

REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0169

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
If the survi	VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.							
						8		
				4				
	•							
			· ·					
VIII. AMEI	NDMENTS							
If a domes amendme	stic corporation	on, limited liabilit tity's articles of i	ncorporation, a	rticles of or	ganization, or c			hip
If a domes amendme	stic corporation onts to the entryiving domes		ncorporation, a e filed with the	rticles of or	ganization, or c	ertificate of l		ship
If a domes amendme of the surv	stic corporation of the entity	tity's articles of inticles of inticles of inticles and the interest are at the total num	ncorporation, as filed with the stached	rticles of or certificate of es, please	ganization, or of merger. No Amendr complete thi	ertificate of I	imited partners	
If a domes amendme of the surv If you are filing fee Total num	stic corporation that to the enti- viving domes: Ame amending is charged.	tity's articles of inticles of inticles of inticles of inticles and inticles are at the total number.	ncorporation, as filed with the stached nber of share in the Articles of	rticles of or certificate of es, please other Ame	ganization, or of merger. No Amendr complete this adments with the	ertificate of I	imited partners	

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

to transact business in Ohio.

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

PATENT vised: 10/01/2017 REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0170

١	Rohrer Corporation
	Name of entity
. [
: [Signature Thomas D'Ovidio
:	Vice President and Secretary
٠,	Title
	Transparent Container Co., Inc
	Name of entity
:	Jun V
	Signature Thomas D'Ovidio
:	Vice President and Secretary
	Title
	Transparent Container Mexico, Inc
	Name of entity
/ :	
	Signature Thomas D'Ovidio
s:	Vice President and Secretary
	Title
	thorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger

PATENT 10/01/2017 REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0171

Form 551

Page 6 of 10

RECORDED: 03/27/2019